Braxton

House

Brent Boggs (D - 34
brent.boggs@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 258M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3142
Home:

151 Park Street
Gassaway, WV, 26624
Home Phone: (304) 364-8411
Business Phone: NA

Clay

Tom Fast (R - 32)
tom.fast@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 228E, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3170
Home:

P.O. Box 332
Fayetteville, WV, 25840
Home Phone: NA
Business: (304) 574-0777

Roger Hanshaw (R - 33)
roger.hanshaw@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 229E, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3135
Home:

5341 Wallback Road
Wallback, WV, 25285

Home Phone: (304) 587-9947
Business: (304) 347-2115

Kayla Kessinger (R - 32)
kayla.kessinger@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 227E, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3197
Home:

1736 Kess Springs Court
Mount Hope, WV, 26104
Home Phone: (304) 719-7636
Business Phone: NA

Senate

Douglas E. Facemire (D - 12)
douglas.facemire@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 213W, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7845
Home:

P.O. Box 215

Sutton, WV, 26601

Home Phone: (304) 765-2231
Business: (304) 364-9903

Mike Romano (D - 12)
mike.romano@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 441M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7904
Home:

128 South 2nd Street
Clarksburg, WV, 26301
Home Phone: (304) 624-1100
Business: (304) 624-1100

Clay

Douglas E. Facemire (D - 12)
douglas.facemire@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 213W, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7845
Home:

P.O. Box 215

Sutton, WV, 26601

Home Phone: (304) 765-2231
Business: (304) 364-9903

Mike Romano (D - 12)
mike.romano@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 441M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7904
Home:

128 South 2nd Street
Clarksburg, WV, 26301
Home Phone: (304) 624-1100
Business: (304) 624-1100

Wetzel

Dave Pethtel (D - 05)

dave.pethtel@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 230E, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3158
Home:

P.O. Box 990

Hundred, WV, 26575

Home Phone: (304) 775-5472
Business Phone: NA

Kent Leonhardt (R - 02)

Kent.Leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Capitol Office:

Room 200W, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7827
Home:

616 Happy Lane
Fairview, WV, 26570
Home Phone:

Business Phone:

House
Sean Hornbuckle (D - 16)

sean.hornbuckle@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 151R, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3395
Home:

501 6th Avenue

Huntington, WV, 25701
Home Phone: (304) 360-1015
Business: (304) 525-0708

Carol Miller (R - 16)
carol.miller@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 240M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3176
Home:

1316 12th Street
Huntington, WV, 25701
Home Phone: (304) 697-6540
Business: (304) 697-6540

Jim Morgan (D - 16)
delegatejim@aol.com
Capitol Office:

Room 231E, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3277
Home:

P.O. Box 117

Huntington, WV, 25706
Home Phone: (304) 523-6120
Business: (304) 523-6120

Doug Reynolds (D - 17)
delegatedoug@yahoo.com
Capitol Office:

Room 150R, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3280
Home:

75 West Third Avenue
Huntington, WV, 25701
Home Phone: (304) 522-9200
Business: (304) 522-9200

Matthew Rohrbach (R - 17)
matthew.rohrbach@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 209E, Building 1

State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3221
Home:

25 Kensington Lane

Huntington, WV, 25705

Home Phone: (304) 563-5040
Business: (304) 563-5040

Cabell

House
Kelli Sobonya (R - 18)

kelli.sobonya@wvhouse.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 207E, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 340-3175
Home:

P.O. Box 367
Barboursville, WV, 25504
Home Phone: NA
Business: (304) 736-6655

Senate
Robert H. Plymale (D - 05)

robert.plymale@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 204W, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7937
Home:

206 Cliffview Drive
Huntington, WV, 25704
Home Phone: (304) 453-6321
Business: (304) 528-7249

Mike Woelfel (D - 05)
mike.woelfel@wvsenate.gov
Capitol Office:

Room 441M, Building 1
State Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 357-7956
Home:

801 8th Street
Huntington, WV, 25701
Home Phone: NA
Business: (304) 522-6249



